
Bayview Hunters Point Foundation:
Bayview SAFE Navigation Center 
Grant Agreement Amendment
Budget and Finance Committee | May 18, 2022



Proposed Amendment Details

Resolution: Approve the first amendment to the grant agreement 
between HSH and Bayview Hunters Point Foundation for shelter 
operations and services at the Bayview SAFE Navigation Center.

Extends term:
• Current Term: December 1, 2020 – June 30, 2022
• Amended Term: December 1, 2020 – June 30, 2025

Amount: Increases not-to-exceed amount by $17,152,587 for a total 
not-to-exceed amount of $26,687,632.
• Continues services at the same level.

2



Bayview SAFE Navigation Center

Opened in January 2021.

Shelter operations and support services for 116 
adult and family guests.
• 186 adult and 17 family capacity pre-COVID

Services include:
• Meals, health screenings, and wellness checks.
• Case management and referrals to benefits.
• Events and activities.
• Access to hygiene supplies, pet supplies, and other basics.
• Transportation to medical and housing appointments.

3



Learn: hsh.sfgov.org    |    Like: @SanFrancisoHSH    |    Follow: @SF_HSH

Questions?

Thank you.


